
BENTON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT 
7752 HIGHWAY 25 NE 

FOLEY, MN 56329 
(320) 968-5051

Fax (320) 968-5333 

APPLICATION FOR OVERSIZE/OVERWEIGHT LOAD PERMIT 
Check One: 

Single Trip Permit Application Application Date: 

New Annual Permit Application  Move Date(s): 

Move under Existing Annual Permit #: ________________ Total Fee: 

Renewal of Annual Permit #: __________________ 

Applicant Name: Phone: 

Company Name: Phone: 

Address: City: State: Zip: 

Email address: Fax: 

Truck and Trailer Information for Oversize and Overweight Loads: 

Power Unit: 

Make: Number of Axles: 

License No.: State: 

Empty Wt: Length: Width: 

VIN (last six): 

Trailer Unit 1: 

Make: Number of Axles: 

License No.: State: 

Empty Wt: Length: Width: 

VIN (last six): 

Trailer Unit 2: 

Make: Number of Axles: 

License No.: State: 

Empty Wt: Length: Width: 

VIN (last six): 

Is this load overweight (over 80,000 lbs GVW)? No Yes (If yes, complete form on Page 2) 

Route:  

Permit Type Fee 

Oversize Load $50/trip or 
$200/annual 

Overweight Load 
$50/trip or 

$200/annual 
(plus fee below) 

Additional Fee for 
Overweight Load(s) 

Gross Vehicle Weight (lbs) Fee 
(per Trip) 

80,000 < x ≤ 100,000 $25 

100,000 < x ≤ 150,000 $50 

150,000 < x ≤ 200,000 $75 

200,000 < x ≤ 250,000 $100 

250,000 < x ≤ 300,000 $150 

300,000 < x $200 

Benton County is an Equal Opportunity Employer 
Page 1 of 2 



 Annual Permit #:______________ 

Move Date(s):______________ 
APPLICATION FOR OVERWEIGHT LOAD(S) 

(do not fill out for oversized loads that are not overweight) 

Axle Number 
(front/steer) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

Spacing Between Axles 
(__ft__in) 
Requested 
Gross Axle  
Weight when 
Loaded (lbs) 
Number of 
Pneumatic 
Tires 

Tire Width (in) 

Axle Number 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

Spacing Between Axles 
(__ft__in) 
Requested 
Gross Axle  
Weight when 
Loaded (lbs) 
Number of 
Pneumatic 
Tires 

Tire Width (in) 

Note: Attach additional sheets as necessary when additional axle(s) are used. 

Total Gross Weight of vehicle combination: ______________________________lbs     

Route: _____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Page 2 of 2 


	Application Date: 
	Move Dates: 
	Total Fee: 
	VIN last six: 
	VIN last six_2: 
	VIN last six_3: 
	Route: 
	Annual Permit: 
	Move Dates_2: 
	Route_2: 
	Permit #: 
	Permit #(1): 
	applicant name: 
	Phone(1): 
	company name: 
	Phone(2): 
	address: 
	city: 
	State: 
	Zip: 
	email address: 
	fax: 
	make: 
	#axles: 
	lic #: 
	state: 
	weight: 
	width: 
	length: 
	#axles (2): 
	lic #(2): 
	state(2): 
	length(2): 
	make(2): 
	make(3): 
	#axles(3): 
	lic #(3): 
	state(3): 
	weight(3): 
	length(3): 
	width(3): 
	weight(2): 
	width(2): 
	as1: 
	as2: 
	as3: 
	as4: 
	as5: 
	as6: 
	as7: 
	as8: 
	as9: 
	ga1: 
	ga2: 
	ga3: 
	ga4: 
	ga5: 
	ga6: 
	ga7: 
	ga8: 
	ga9: 
	#t1: 
	#t2: 
	#t3: 
	#t4: 
	#t5: 
	#t7: 
	#t6: 
	#t8: 
	#t9: 
	tw1: 
	tw2: 
	tw9: 
	tw3: 
	tw8: 
	tw7: 
	tw6: 
	tw5: 
	tw4: 
	as10: 
	as11: 
	as12: 
	as13: 
	as14: 
	as15: 
	as16: 
	as18: 
	as17: 
	ga10: 
	ga11: 
	ga12: 
	ga13: 
	ga14: 
	ga15: 
	ga16: 
	ga17: 
	ga18: 
	#t18: 
	#t17: 
	#t16: 
	#t15: 
	#t14: 
	#t13: 
	#t12: 
	#t11: 
	#t10: 
	Text75: 
	Text76: 
	Text77: 
	Text78: 
	Text79: 
	Text80: 
	Text81: 
	Text82: 
	Text83: 
	80000_GVW: No
	TGW: 0
	Permit_Type: Off


