

APPLICATION FOR OVERSIZE/OVERWEIGHT LOAD PERMIT

Check One:

Single Trip Permit Application
 New Annual Permit Application
 Move under Existing Annual Permit #: _____
 Renewal of Annual Permit #: _____

Application Date: _____

Move Date(s): _____

Total Fee: _____

Applicant Name:	Phone:		
Company Name:	Phone:		
Address:	City:	State:	Zip:
Email address:	Fax:		

Truck and Trailer Information for Oversize and Overweight Loads:

Power Unit:

Make:	Number of Axles:	
License No.:	State:	
Empty Wt:	Length:	Width:
VIN (last six):		

Permit Type	Fee
Oversize Load	\$50/trip or \$200/annual
Overweight Load	\$50/trip or \$200/annual (plus fee below)

Trailer Unit 1:

Make:	Number of Axles:	
License No.:	State:	
Empty Wt:	Length:	Width:
VIN (last six):		

Additional Fee for Overweight Load(s)	
Gross Vehicle Weight (lbs)	Fee (per Trip)
80,000 < x ≤ 100,000	\$25
100,000 < x ≤ 150,000	\$50
150,000 < x ≤ 200,000	\$75
200,000 < x ≤ 250,000	\$100
250,000 < x ≤ 300,000	\$150
300,000 < x	\$200

Trailer Unit 2:

Make:	Number of Axles:	
License No.:	State:	
Empty Wt:	Length:	Width:
VIN (last six):		

Is this load overweight (over 80,000 lbs GVW)? No Yes (If yes, complete form on Page 2)

Route: _____



Annual Permit #: _____

Move Date(s): _____

APPLICATION FOR OVERWEIGHT LOAD(S)

(do not fill out for oversized loads that are not overweight)

Axle Number	(front/steer) 1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Spacing Between Axles (__ ft __ in)									
Requested Gross Axle Weight when Loaded (lbs)									
Number of Pneumatic Tires									
Tire Width (in)									

Axle Number	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
Spacing Between Axles (__ ft __ in)									
Requested Gross Axle Weight when Loaded (lbs)									
Number of Pneumatic Tires									
Tire Width (in)									

Note: Attach additional sheets as necessary when additional axle(s) are used.

Total Gross Weight of vehicle combination: _____ lbs

Route: _____